BROCHURE SUPPLEMENT (ADV Part 2)

Jayesh M Shah Witt Financial Advisors Inc

> 5299 DTC Boulevard, Suite 1300 Greenwood Village, CO 80111 (303)771-2810 www.wittfinancial.com

DISCLAIMER:

This brochure supplement provides information about Jayesh M Shah that supplements the brochure of Witt Financial Advisors, Inc. You should have received a copy of this brochure. Please contact Jayesh M Shah, President if you did not receive Witt Financial Advisor's brochure or have any questions about the contents of this supplement.

Additional information about Jayesh M Shah is available on the SEC's website at www.adviserinfo.sec.gov (the CRD number for Jayesh M Shah is 4420051) Item 2 - Educational Background and Business Experience.

Please see Item 4 of ADV Part 2A

Item 3 - Disciplinary Information

Jayesh M Shah has never been involved in a criminal or civil action of any kind, administrative proceeding of any kind, before the SEC or any other regulatory agency. Also, Jayesh M Shah has not been involved in a self-regulatory organization proceeding of any kind.

Item 4 – Other Business Activities Please see Item 19 of ADV Part 2A

Item 5 – Additional Compensation

Jayesh M Shah does not receive any additional compensation for providing advisory services to a client.

Item 6 – Supervision

Jayesh M Shah is the sole employee of Witt Financial Advisors and supervises all duties and activities.

Item 7 – Requirements for State Registered Advisers Bankruptcy – none Arbitration Claim - none